Sponsored by: Puto

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2005-012

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF KEY WEST FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A FIXED ROUTE BUS SERVICE BETWEEN THE CITIES

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the "City") and the City of Key West ("Key West") wish to explore the implementation of a fixed route bus service between the two cities via interlocal agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

- **Section 1**. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.
- **Section 2**. The Council supports the concept of an interlocal agreement with the City Of Key West for the implementation of a fixed route bus service between the cities.
- **Section 3.** The City Council directs City Staff to work with the City of Key West and other interested parties to draft an interlocal agreement to provide for a fixed route bus service between the two cities.
 - **Section 4**. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida, this 7th day of February, 2005.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Jeffrey M. Pinkus, Mayor

AYES:

Bartus, Bull, Mearns, Miller, Pinkus

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:	
US /	schu
Cindy L. Ecklund	
City Clerk	
(City Seal)	

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorney